3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
(O _copvricHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. AL RTGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 06 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED w202 | 1Y | oY
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED B | ECR-T3-0784%0 enoveats | KH | TE
Bl ECR-15-017017 20N0V2015 | JH CT
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 | 2119799~ 1 2063440- 1
2151345-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151345-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326- 1 - 8 51513452 - - - - e o o] 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 : : : l l l l l gfzggzil gé?i%EERWA¥ESiEE%TgN E?iETTOCREST,gijg
, , . _ _ _ 6\ - _ ’
2151345-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 8-2151345-5 | 1901094-3 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T 180237 TSCRSKT HD CAP W3 X 4.0 Ve
SMART APPLICATOR | 161326~ } §-clolstond i i i “ | -1 2 [ 2] -] -1 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119653~ 1 - - R I R - »
513455 . FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgiRngT@/L w 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 | 2119799~ 1 2063440- 1 N I R 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1738
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - -] - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
clolsdo-t . NON-CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST ) N LaTCH PLATE i i i i i i i ' | 1 | - | - | 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
51513457 3 “INE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONT - - - - ] - -l e P o] 1976053-2  |LOCATER BLOCK, TERMINAL 1179
T 91513457 ) CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - -l e P o] 993111 -1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
R 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
KPP ICATOR DATA -l e P o] 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
T ot et -l e P o] 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
- - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 77
WIRE i-gg m E-lggj - R 994969-1  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
INSUL [4.30 mm [, U ~ |REF [REF|REF|REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
APPLICAZ%@%Q%QSUCTIONS (0 - 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION oo Lo PP elT9799-1  JHOLDER, FEED PINGER, AP l 22
- | - |REFIREF] - | - | SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 7 | | | | | 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 119
0.20-5.80 mm [.205-.228 IN] £.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 IN] - - |REF|REF| - - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TERMINAL ‘ (A)114-18020 - - R 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
APPLI CAT oS e 18040 ] ] BEEEEEEEEE 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE |7
SPECLIFICATION 0 | - [ - T v [ 7| 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
TERMINALS APPLITED - 2 2|2 | 2|2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .1388 166
-2 2] 2] 2] 2] 1-2079383-0 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 164
It TERMINAL It TERMINAL IE SEAL IE SEAL - -] 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
Eﬁ; 252222; Eg; 252228; Eﬁ; 2?22?1; N -3 -3 ]3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 62
(h) 929975 (B) 929990-4 (B) 828904- - | 1 1 l l Eozzgiié ggg’ i?iCQDRgii (Mj i 2)0 , 2%
(h) 929975-4 (B) 929990-1 (B) 828904-2 ’ ’ ‘
) 900975 ) 1929990 ) 8089043 -l e P o] 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
() 929975-8 (B) 17030141 (B) 8289051 i S N O 1338685-1  |PAWL, FELD 1 96
5] 17030501 (B) 17030124 - e a ) a] a4 2168400-1  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
(B) 1-1719188-0 - 1 W W W W 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 157
-l e P o] 1901681-8  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 151
WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT F[CRIMP HEIGHT /o\ AN - [ 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1| 2-1152354-2 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 150
SI/E mm [ INCH] LI REFERENCE SETTING - - - - 1 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
2. 50mm? 97+4/-0. | - | - - - - ] 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED | 48
2_00222 1_2;1;8_8? E.8;§i;_8811 g.; FWARN NG - - - - ] 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1 47
I 50mm? | 67+/-0.03 [.066+/-.001] 6.5 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, 1TTeEM 40 TO “ 0 0 [0 [0 [ 1| 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
16 AWG 1.58+/-0.03 [.062+/-.001] 9.6 LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS N 2119370-1 [RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED | 44
28 SeLOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING oS [N I A R O R O 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 1 41
L] WTll CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOO| ING . -] 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
- - o] 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 139
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS N 2119644-2  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 138
A YNEEEEEREEEEE 2119085-1  |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 137
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - | - 1 1 1 2119092 -1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1 35
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION by vt p i-ifoedob-r [SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. -l 22 2] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT B L T 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 32
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: L I N N U O O 1320908-6  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151345-4 N I AT R I B 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151345-4 .
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151345-5 S AL A A L 405868-3  |SPACER, CRIMPLR 128
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HELGHT ADJUST": 8-2151345-6 AN INSULATION RANGE OUOTED 1S THAT OF THE TERMINAL R 1320928-3  |STRIP GUIDE 124
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE SEAL PN 828905 - INS. DIA RANGE IS @2.2-3. Omm i L ) B A c166085-¢ |SCH, KT HD CLAP, Hofs, M4 X 8.0 I
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. SEAD BN BSeadl ToINY ok AaNgs o2 %; R mi AL N N R O 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
A\ | . JN - [ v [ [ ] 2119533-1 [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50, 62, AA!L S I R B I 51798061 TINSERT SHEAR 3
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242 APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD :
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37, 50. iéELQEiwiégi%ngD [8C§g$§%C¥OH%égEXDéT QUALTFICATION. - 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
| R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. N A O ) c119800-1  |SHEAR HOLDLR, FRONI 10
A N[ - [t o] 318707- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY T N I - i -
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. | 2119957-7 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 | 1 1 1 1 1 1 [-1333206-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION .100 3
- - ] 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1252 S I I B N i !
/5\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S R B 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD. AIR FLED 0 N R 5
APPLICATOR WS OUALILTED A W EACTory, “ADJUSTHENT AT ot 8 I N Y T TR 7as 0 B BT S I 6
' ] } ] ] | - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM. AIR FEED A8 - 1 1 1 1 1 2-238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Atk SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET A I I N I 51197981 |DETENT PIN AT N 1633996-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
PO ADDITTONAL - IRFORMATLION. E R I R A 1-22279-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 - | Lt r T | 1-455888-1  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
g/\x TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - -l - -] 2119758-1  [RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. [245 N L O 406407-6  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE [TEM
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL 77| -7 |-6|-5]-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION g I Ty -2 - PART NG DESCRIPTTON NO
ENFORMATTON. QB DR R b e RREHC U DoNOVZ0T! QAAA)ZZ/?ZEE# TE Connectivity
I/AL WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR — S— T T I — forrsburg, PR T 008
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM | OTHERWISE SPECFIED:  [KPV0 OSNOVZOTT [Wawe
S X1 Ocean Side Feed
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT /x W{ /X[w W I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J il onc 4 FROUCT SPEC spplicotor
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @=L : oL caTIon S )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e S : S DS R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151345 _
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o ISREET 0 R

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

@ COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

F

MEC

s

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
INCLUDED

NOT

—40mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

D Y PL
ANTCAL

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

AIR FEED

— 40mm STROKE

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

1

fol

O

2.0 REFJ l
7?447 REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

6.9+0.95

§\ﬁ‘I’WEF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

0 0
m rm
M M

=

i
T
LWED%F

—E=

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

7.0 REF

£\

REAR HOLES
=
g
m
)

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4

(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

RTORA"F(‘)(&N DWYNYIN OgNOVEOWW ( )1Z/_/ TE COHHGCJHViW
c% AAILEY 09NOVZ20T1 [ zfgg Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS [ONS OTHIRRANCES UNLESS  [apvo 09NOV20T1 [Name :
- S Ocean Side Feed
b Applicator
(ijé} E 2 PLC + - _
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + N
MATER | AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2}5}345 -
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o ISREET O R R

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P CSALJG E LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OP@S
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 5119599 - | A 66 B — — o
PACIFIC VERSION bART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART SET SHEET |
TERMINATOR CUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685~ 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- 1
2-2151345-1 5 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151345-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - - | ; L ;;éiiéég gjgésfgwﬁ%iéPg3Hé4Mg — gjé
2-2151345-2 5 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151345-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - — TTots0- T TMrCH oAl FrE A&%MBLY 55
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2151345-4 - - - - R I 50532207 1AIR FFED VODULE 538
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685~ 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - - T -
2-2151345-5| B |FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SEfIo | c119740-2 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-7 2119799~ 20634401 . 1 . . 1901094-3 |SPACER, FLEDER 198
2-2151345-7 5 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - R N 1976053-2 |LOCATER BLOCK, TERMINAL 179
7-2151345-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - ] - - _ _ _ _ N 993111 -1 PIN. SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
B T 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
B T 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
B T 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
APPLICATOR DATA - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
CRIMP SI7E TYPE - W 1 1 1 994969-1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 106
WIRE |2.54 mm [.100] r -~ | REF [REF|REF[REF 994970-2 COUNTER., MAGNETIC 164
TNSUL 12 30 mm L1707 0 - - - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
B T 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. 157
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS : :
108-10389 L] - v -] 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
B T 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION S L U ;?;222;2 EEEéETE@)HﬁinéMﬁSX &jx<20 ljé
N VI VR VR - , . RoHS |
TERMINAL NAME: 1 .50mm CONTACT SOCKET - T 1196532 TFEFD CAM. POST FEED W
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE Lo T v ] 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF E
5.20-5.80 mm [.205-.228 IN] §§2.2073.OO mm [.0&87- 118 IN] - 1 1 1 1 2119650- 1 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
TERMINAL (A)114-18020 - R N 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
[ [] ,
appLIcATIONIED B 1a 8040 : S EEE 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
SPECIFICATION i T 2119799-1 |HOLDER.FEED FINGER, AF 136
TERMINALS APPLIED - REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1139
- -] - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
(A) 929968 | (B) 929990 | (A) 828921 ] - REF| - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY.SF 117
(A) 929968-7 (B) 929990-3 (A) 828921-2 T T 158887 SPACER CRINPER 55
(A) 929975- 1 (B) 929990-4 (B) 828904- ] :
PR e oo i .
(A) 929975-7 (B) 1-929990-0 (B) 828904-3 - - - :
B) 1703050~ 57 170301 4-2 -T2l 21 21 21 1-2079383-0 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 64
(B) 1-1719188-0 - W 1 1 1 21197193-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 03
N - | 3] 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
: - - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE T CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT ’ ’
ST17E r§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING . l l fj;;;g%? mt EE;W HD CAP M3 & 10.0 gg
2. 50mm? - - :
I 1'221?2'2? E'ZZiij'ggli g‘; T 1 T 1 1 [ 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX. REG. RoHS. M3.5 57
o e 0 0 T veer T 0T - B T 1901681-8 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
oG e TR - NI - [ L ] 2-1752354-2 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
‘ ' ‘ ‘ ‘ - T 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
[ 1] R 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
B T 2119645-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
N B T 2119957-1 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS A N A 2119644-2 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
A GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - W 1 1 1 1-1752356-1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION el e e c07938975  |SCR, BHSL, Rofs (M4 X 20) 33
N B T 1320908-6 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT _ _
LICATOR SPECIEIC DATA TO BE ENTERED IR 2119959-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151345-4 S L I N R N 450888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151345-4 - I 1 1 1 1320928-3 STRIP GUIDE 24
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEILGHT ADJUST": 8-2151345-5 B IR B 51680832 1SCR_SKT HD CAP Refs M2 X 8.0 >
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE *WARNING B 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO _ | | | | 2119533~ 1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/B\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEMS 50, 62. L ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS A A L B S c119606-1 | INSERT, SHEAR B
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 247. - W 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION
A BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING N T T 3568854 1STOP. SHCAR ]
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING 1 B W | | | 51198051 SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
A MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY 1 - W 1 1 1 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N | | | | 1-1333206-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION .100 8
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE . . . . _ _ !
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1 | | | 2119782-1 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE 251 - - - - - - S
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - -1 ] - 2119640- 1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 - | | | 2119781-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
AN SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET T 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 N 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. AR T R 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 N 1633996-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
z/\x O CONVERT THE PR ICATOR 1O A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE T T 2119082-9 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [P 44 N 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
REMOVE LTEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SLDE T T 2079764-1 |WASHER. WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST (243 Nl 456407-6 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL
okt on -77|-27|-25|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION ol -77|-27|-25|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
AN INSULATION RANGE QUOTED 1S THAT OF THE TERMINAL. T P G R R g oy~ 09OV 2011 T T ey
SEAL PN 828905 - INS. DIA RANGE IS @?2.2-3.0mm CHg BATLEY 09NOVZ20TT [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
SEAL PN 828904 - INS. DIA RANGE IS %w 2-2.1mm DTMERS TONS | TOLERANCES UNLESs |0 Oz AR e
SEAL PN 828921 - INS. DIA RANGE IS 2.1-3.0mm mm S X1 Ocean Side Feed
@ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD P AC I F I C \/ E R S I ON E ?Etg i o App‘ cotor
- 2 PLC + - -
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. | Sh OWU on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @ Jhe = APPLICATION sPEC ———— —
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) — AGLES 1 01| 00779 (2151345 )
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE g |OEET 4 "B

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

/@REF

O

2.0 REF — Lo

lyﬂ;:Z(::>REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= ~=—6.940.5

Q@
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO
LATCH PLATE

§W7.0 REF

i
¢
bm]bm

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

fFE=TT

—

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T 187 SUBIECT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER ING ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 09NOV20T1 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. YYIN __ TE COHHGCJHVWY
CHK 09NOV20T11 ( ) /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON I B YTV TS G BAILEY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 09NOV20T 1 [NaME ‘
mm W%&gwﬁ Ocean Syde Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e X Applicator
. . 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @g;gtg R
AAAAAA + N
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2151345
7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — [¢*F N 4 T4 MR

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



